
** OFFICIAL ** 

MAY 5, 2020 
CUMULATIVE REPORT 

CARPENTERS LOCAL UNION #22 
DELEGATES ELECTION 

MAY 5, 2020 
POLL TIME 6:30AM-7:00PM 

COUNT 

PCTS IN - TOTAL 1 
REG VTR - TOTAL 0 
BALLOTS - TOTAL 84 

63 
51 
50 
44 
44 
42 
39 
35 
27 
19 
14 
10 

6 

DELEGATES TO THE 42ND GENERAL CONVENTION 
(vote for 7) 

ANDREW McCARRON 
ANDREW DEVINE 
JIM HALLORAN 
SEAN MCGARRY 
KENNETH HO 
LUCIO SANCHEZ 
JAY BRADSHAW 
PATRICIO CUBAS 
JUAN ROMAN 
SEAN GRIFFIN 
OTTO GAYTAN 
GERRIT VENEMAN 
DARRYL BISHOP 
ELL JENNISON 6 

ALTERNATE DELEGATES TO THE 42ND GENERAL CONVENTION 
(vote for 3) 

55 
35 
29 

JOHN LYNCH 
DAVID SANCHEZ 
DANIEL CRESPIN 
MITZI FATA 23 

CHAIRMAN 

JUDGE 

JUDGE 

PERCENT 

100.0% 

14.0% 
11.3% 
11.1% 

9.7% 
9.7% 
9. 3%
8.6%
7.7%
6.0%
4.2%
3.1%
2.2%
1. 3%
1. 3%

38.7% 
24.6% 
20.4% 
16.2% 
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Please note: The Financial Secretary is also a delegate by virtue of the office.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE VOTE TOTALS ARE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE 




