** OFFICIAL ** MAY 5, 2020

CUMULATIVE REPORT

PAGE 1 07:16:35 PM

CARPENTERS LOCAL UNION #22 DELEGATES ELECTION MAY 5, 2020 POLL TIME 6:30AM-7:00PM

	COUNT	PERCENT
PCTS IN - TOTAL REG VTR - TOTAL BALLOTS - TOTAL	1 0 84	100.0%
DELEGATES TO THE 42ND GENERAL CONVENTION (vote for 7)		
ANDREW McCARRON ANDREW DEVINE JIM HALLORAN SEAN McGARRY KENNETH HO LUCIO SANCHEZ JAY BRADSHAW PATRICIO CUBAS JUAN ROMAN SEAN GRIFFIN OTTO GAYTAN GERRIT VENEMAN DARRYL BISHOP ELL JENNISON	63 51 50 44 42 39 35 27 19 14 10 6	14.0% 11.3% 11.1% 9.7% 9.3% 8.6% 7.7% 6.0% 4.2% 3.1% 2.2% 1.3%
ALTERNATE DELEGATES TO THE 42ND GENERAL CO	ONVENTION	
JOHN LYNCH DAVID SANCHEZ DANIEL CRESPIN MITZI FATA	55 35 29 23	38.7% 24.6% 20.4% 16.2%

Please note: The Financial Secretary is also a delegate by virtue of the office.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE VOTE TOTALS ARE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE

	CHAIRMAN
3.	JUDGE
	JUDGE